TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		104/22/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedQuist IP LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Bishops Gate Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Mt. Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77727085	DOCQVOICE	
Serial Number:	77727211	PHYSASSIST IQ	
Registration Number:	3772280	SPEECHQ	
Serial Number:	77421527	SPEECHQ	
Registration Number:	3516298	DOCQSCRIBE	
Serial Number:	77421518	SPEECHQ REPORT STATION	
Serial Number:	77421485	SPEECHQ FOR GENERAL MEDICINE	
Serial Number:	77421474	SPEECHQ FOR CARDIOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3556444	SPEECHQ FOR RADIOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3573651	MQCENTRAL	
Registration Number:	3641670	DOCQMENT ENTERPRISE PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	3614294	INSPIRED LISTENING	
Registration Number:	0295966	VOICEWRITER	
Registration Number:	3312026	DOCQMENT CODE ED PLUS	

900160340 REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1702913	HEALTHCHECK
Registration Number:	1818404	DATAMIC
Registration Number:	2371334	MEDQUIST
Registration Number:	2546322	DVI
Registration Number:	2942526	CODEASSIST
Registration Number:	2915575	MEDQUIST
Registration Number:	3491051	QTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	3207555	DOCQROUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458
Email: slake@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09642.015009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
Date:	04/23/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells trademark release#page1.tif source=Wells trademark release#page2.tif source=Wells trademark release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as administrative agent (the "Secured Party"), does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by MedQuist IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain security agreement, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 2, 2009, at Reel 4056, Frame 0542.

(signature page to follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers on this 22° day of April, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (F/K/A WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC), as administrative agent

By: Jasa / Ranchan Name: Jasa / Stanchan Title: V

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
DOCQVOICE	MedQuist IP LLC	Serial Number 77727085
PHYSASSIST IQ	MedQuist IP LLC	Serial Number 77727211
SPEECHQ	MedQuist IP LLC	3772280
SPEECHQ	MedQuist IP LLC	Serial Number 77421527
DOCQSCRIBE	MedQuist IP LLC	3516298
SPEECHQ REPORT STATION	MedQuist IP LLC	Serial Number 77421518
SPEECHQ FOR GENERAL MEDICINE	MedQuist IP LLC	Serial Number 77421485
SPEECHQ FOR CARDIOLOGY	MedQuist IP LLC	Serial Number 77421474
SPEECHQ FOR RADIOLOGY	MedQuist IP LLC	3556444
MQ CENTRAL	MedQuist IP LLC	3573651
DOCQMENT ENTERPRISE PLATFORM	MedQuist IP LLC	3641670
INSPIRED LISTENING	MedQuist IP LLC	3614294
VOICEWRITER	MedQuist IP LLC	295966
DOCQMENT CODE ED PLUS	MedQuist IP LLC	3312026
HEALTHCHECK	MedQuist IP LLC	1702913
DATAMIC	MedQuist IP LLC	1818404
MEDQUIST	MedQuist IP LLC	2371334
DVI	MedQuist IP LLC	2546322
CODEASSIST	MedQuist IP LLC	2942526
MEDQUIST	MedQuist IP LLC	2915575
QTINUUM OF CARE	MedQuist IP LLC	3491051
DOCQROUTE	MedQuist IP LLC	3207555

RECORDED: 04/23/2010

ATL_IMANAGE-6890421.3